# P10000025596

(Re	equestor's Name)	
*.		
(Ac	ldress)	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ac	ldress)	
(ric		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
/Ri	ısiness Entity Nar	me)
(60	isiness Littly Nai	ne,
		<u></u>
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200175103952

04/12/10--01028--007 \*\*35.00

10 APR 21 PM 1:52
SECRETARY OF STATE
AHASSEE FLORES

MCE, Amend



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 15, 2010

BARRY M DANZINGER CPA PA 1600 S FEDERAL HIGHWAY SUITE 915 POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

SUBJECT: VECCHIO REAL ESTATE, INC.

Ref. Number: P10000025596

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

When changing the name of a corporation filed pursuant to chapter 607, Florida Statutes, to that of a professional service corporation filed pursuant to chapter 621, Florida Statutes, the specific business purpose must also be added or changed to indicate what type of professional service the corporation will be rendering.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6906.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 810A00009254

MECELVED MARRAL AN 8:08 SARASELFUME

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:	VECCHIO REAL ESTATE, INC.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	ENT NUMBER: P10000025596	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment as	nd fee are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concer-	ning this matter to the following:	
	BARRY M. DANZINGER, CPA	
<del></del>	Name of Contact Person	
BAI	RRY M. DANZINGER, CPA, P.A.	
	Firm/ Company	
1600 S	S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE 915	
	Address	
·F	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062	
	City/ State and Zip Code	
	CPAinFLA@AOL.COM	
E-mail address: (	to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this	matter, please call:	
BARRY M. DANZINGER, C	PA at (954) 946-9144	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following an	nount made payable to the Florida Department of State:	
☑ \$35 Filing Fee  Certificate of State  SUBMITTED!		
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address  Amendment Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle  Tallahassee, FL 32301	

### **Articles of Amendment** ٠to ٠ ـ **Articles of Incorporation** of

# VECCHIO REAL ESTATE, INC. (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P10000025596 (Document Number of Corporation (if known)

KARI	e of the corporation: EN VECCHIO, P.A.	Tl
name must be distinguishable and contai abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or name must contain the word "chartered," "p	in the word "corporation," "company," the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co".	A professional corporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if a (Principal office address)		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applical (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF		
D. If amending the registered agent and/onew registered agent and/or the new re		er the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:		_
	(Florida street address)	_
New Registered Office Address:		
New Registered Office Address:	(City) (Zip	_, Florida o Code)

Page 1 of 3

If amendir	ng the Officers and/or Director and title, name, and address of	rs, enter the title and name of each offi each Officer and/or Director being ad	cer/director being ded:
	ditional sheets, if necessary)		
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u></u>			
(attach	nding or adding additional Art additional sheets, if necessary). ECIFIC BUSINESS PURPO		LL BE SALES
AND RE	LATED ACTIVITIES TO RI	EAL ESTATE.	
provis	mendment provides for an excions for implementing the among the among the among the applicable, indicate N/A)	change, reclassification, or cancellation endment if not contained in the amend	of issued shares, ment itself:

/ The date of each amendment(	s) adoption: APRIL 15, 2010
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
•	,
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were by the shareholders was/were	e adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) re sufficient for approval.
	e approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes c	ast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	,,,
I	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	e adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	e adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
	4/8/10
selec	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been eted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court inted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	KAREN VECCHIO
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)